07/13/2015 503389652

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMIEN VERNON PEARSON	05/27/2015
REECE JOSEPH TYRRELL	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUBICON RESEARCH PTY LTD
Street Address:	1 CATO STREET
City:	HAWTHORN EAST, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14435144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)815-2600

Email: acollette@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18FC-210518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC A. SOCKOL
SIGNATURE:	/Marc A. Sockol/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=18FC-210518_Assignment#page1.tif source=18FC-210518_Assignment#page2.tif source=18FC-210518 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0677 503389652

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) Damien Vernon Pearson

- (2) Reece Joseph Tyrrell

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to and hereby do(es) sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

- (9) Insert Name of Assignce
- (9) Rubicon Research Pty Ltd
- (10) Insert Entity Type and State/Country of Formation
- (10) a proprietary limited company of Australia
- (11) Insert Address of Assignee
- (11) located at 1 Cato Street, Hawthorn East, Victoria 3122, Australia (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and subject matter contained in
- (12) Insert Identification of Invention
- (12) FLOW MEASUREMENT (Docket No. 18FC-210518, Serial No. 14/435,144), for which an application for patent has been filed / is being filed on even date herewith in the United States
- (13) Insert Date of Filing of Application
- (13) on April 10, 2015

and in any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions; and in any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries for said inventions or subject matter, and in any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary or deemed expedient by the Assignee, including all oaths, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney, in connection with the application, with any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, with any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and with any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference. derivative proceeding, reexamination, opposition, post grant proceeding, and any other legal proceeding or cause of action which may be declared concerning this application, any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence, including evidence of conception, reduction to practice and/or inventorship as needed.

SMRH:436988492.1

. }

Docket No. 18FC-210518

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any valid United States patent or patent in any foreign country to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest resulting from said application, and any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
 - 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; James W. Soong, Reg. No. 40,824; Daniel C. Kloke, Reg. No. 58,417; William F. Ahmann, Reg. No. 52,548; Carina M. Tan, Reg. No. 45,769; Mukund H. Sharma, Reg. No. 64,692; Ryan P. Davis, Reg. No. 68,412; David D. Shen, Reg. No. 63,116; Jonathan W. Bingham, Reg. No. 62,170; Siraj Husain M Reg. No. 69,111 and all attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 69849

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date	May 27, 2015	Minuter Commence of the Commen
		Damien Vernon Pearson
Date		 Daga Israek Timul
		Reece Joseph Tyrrell

SMRH:436988492.1

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be unspeciently in our election with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Professional Convention agreements.
 Property of similar agreements.
- The underenged agree(s) to perform all affirmative sets which may be necessary to entire a grant of easy old of United States parent or patent in any forcest country to use ASSQUEC.
- 5) The understoped actory surjectives and requests) the Commissions of Stellis and the disconsisted submittees of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Petents to the Assignee, its aucressors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest resulting from said application, and a scale of patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain therein any of said in sections of are amended to contain therein any of said in sections of said for full files of patents of patents applications are related to unrelated by right of patents), publications and all continued on a right us a substitutes, recommissions reasons and expensions, and hereby coverant of that he has they have a convey the entire interest here is assigned, and that is assigned one case of the patents of the foreign assigned.
 - 6) The unitersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A, Socket, Reg. No. 40,823, James W. Soong, Reg. No. 40,824, Daniel C. Kloke, Reg. No. 58,417; William F, Abotenn, Reg. No. 52,548; Carina M. Tau, Reg. No. 45,769; Mukund H. Sharma, Reg. No. 64,692; Ryan P, Davis, Reg. No. 68,412; David D, Shen, Reg. No. 63,146; Jonathan W, Bingham, Reg. No. 62,170; Smaj Hussin M, Reg. No. 69,111, and all attorneys and agents associated with Cartomer No. 69849.

the power to insert on this assignment any norther identification which may be because or describe in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Offices of second and this decomply.

			90.0	3300		\###	0.07																											
28.3			100																							****							***	
3733	٧.,														 	 	 												 ***					
																						3.00	100	33		337			36					888
	b,																												***			***		
		8.04																															ww	8888
																																		88 W
																																***		.000
		30.0																																
4. 10		1999	` ``	**		1		 8.3		`								100	11.1						1					***				
D00	8			\$	().	· · · ·			- 10	· · ·									177	***	***		****			***		`						
	٠.	****	 ····			*****		•	••••	••••	•	222	 **		 	 						*****	114	****			***			MILL				
		3.33																			33		(X	3 %				·			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			888